

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 927 , s. 2022 DEC 0 2 2022

PROMOTION AND DISSEMINATION OF CHILD RIGHTS NETWORK'S (CRN) TIKTOK CHALLENGE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD

All Public Schools District Supervisors

All School Heads

All Student Leaders Teacher-Advisers

All Student Leaders and Learners

All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is the **REGIONAL MEMO NO. 0988, s. 2022** titled, "Promotion and Dissemination of Child Rights Network's (CRN) TikTok Challenge", through the Office of the Assistant Secretary on Youth Affairs and Special Concerns Youth Formation Division (OASYASC-YFD).
- 2. In this regard, all Secondary Schools and Elementary Schools through the Supreme Student Government (SSG) and Supreme Pupil Government (SPG) officers and Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) members are enjoined to support and assist in disseminating the campaign.
- 3. The materials and mechanics can be accessed through this link https://bit.ly/3A8MBgP.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

12/1/22





Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644

Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

NOV 29 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0988 , s. 2022

PROMOTION AND DISSEMINATION INFORMATION OF CHILD RIGHTS NETWORK'S (CRN) TIKTOK CHALLENGE

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office disseminates the attached Office of the Assistant Secretary for Youth Affairs and Special Concerns Memorandum entitled, "Promotion and Dissemination of Child Rights Network's (CRN) TiktTok Challenge" for the information and guidance of all concerned.
- 2. In this regard, all Supreme Student Government (SSG) and Supreme Pupil Government (SPG) officers and Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) members are enjoined to support and assist in disseminating the campaign.
- 3. The materials and mechanics can be accessed at https://bit.ly/3A8MBgP.
- 4. Immediate dissemination and support of this Memorandum is desired.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ JD, EdD, CESO V

Director IV Regional Director





Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph

Annex A.

Mechanics







